:H \$40.00 49871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC		06/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PT SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1990 VAUGHN ROAD, SUITE 330	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4987103	PT SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342663-00210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTS-Trademark Release#page1.tif source=PTS-Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PTS-Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0343

900453300

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of June 1, 2018, by NXT Capital, LLC, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below) and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PT Solutions Holdings, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Grantee are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2018, at Reel 6335, Frame 0535;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark</u> Collateral"):

- (a) Each Trademark listed on **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature page follows]

133655739v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0344

Very truly yours,

NXT CAPITAL, LLC

By; Name: Title:

Erik Van Vuren Director

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0345

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark Description</u> <u>U.S. Registration No.</u> <u>Date Registered</u>

PT SOLUTIONS 4987103 06/28/16

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 06/05/2018